ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - 01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF LANSFORD, CARBON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LANSFORD, CHAPTER 420 SECTION 420-23 AND SECTION 420-24 AND KNOWN AS VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Lansford in the County of Carbon and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of same as follows:

ARTICLE I: SECTION 420-23-STOP INTERSECTIONS ESTABLISHED

The following intersection is hereby designated by the Borough Council as a stop intersection and added to the list of specified stop intersections.

STOP STREET THROUGH STREET DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

Parkway Road, North Parkway Road, South North

ARTICLE II: SECTION 420-24- YIELD INTERSECTIONS ESTABLISHED

The following intersection is hereby removed from the list of intersections designated by Borough Council as a Yield Intersection.

YIELD STREETTHROUGH STREETDIRECTION OF TRAVELParkway Road, NorthParkway Road, SouthNorth

ARTICLE III - EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall become effective immediately after enactment thereof.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Lansford, Carbon

County, Pennsylvania, this 10 day of July, 2024.

BOROUGH OF LANSFORD

ATTEST:

APPROVED THIS 15 DAY OF My, 2024.